CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NUMBER 336 SECOND SERIES

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 152 OF THE CANNON FALLS CITY CODE BY REZONING CERTAIN PROPERTY FROM A R-3, MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT TO AN I-1, LIMITED INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT

THE CITY COUNCIL OF CANNON FALLS ORDAINS:

Section 1. That property described as PID's 52.100.0040, 52.100.0050 and 52.100.0060 and identified by map in Exhibit A are hereby changed in zoning from a R-3, Medium Density Residential District to an I-1, Limited Industrial District.

Section 2. The Zoning Map of the City of Cannon Falls referred to and described in Chapter 152, shall be updated to reflect revisions to the Ordinance.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its passage and publication.

PASSED AND DULY ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2014 by the City Council of the City of Cannon Falls.

CITY OF CANNON FALLS

BY:_____ Lyman M. Robinson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Ronald S. Johnson, City Administrator

